
r---,--·---------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 

,f 
. Civil Aviation Authority, Bangladesh 

Office of the Executive Director 
Central Procurement, Engineering and Store Unit 

Kurmitola, Dhaka- 1229 
www.caab.gov.bd 

No: 30.31.0000.184.26.002.2021/ "314 Dated: o"j /05/2022 

e-GP Tender Notice • 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd). Package information is 
available in tender notice under e-GP system portal. 

This is online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies 
will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration·in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited 
online through any registered bank's branches. Defailed of the Goods listed below: 

e-GP Last Selling 
Closing Date 

No. Name of Works Package No. 
Tender ID Date and Time 

and Time 

01 Repairing, Ovehauling & 
other related works for Fire 
vdhicle TITAN 4 X 4, CEMSU/EM/FIRE SL-

695160 
31 May2022 01 June 2022 

RED-I, Engine Model No. 26/2021-2022/Code-1 00 17:00 Hrs 15:00 Hrs 
8V92T Detroit Diesel at 
HSIA, Dhaka. 

02 Supply of Spare Parts for 
General Vehicles for 
different Airport (Code-
I 00) (S: H: Supply of Air 
Compressor, Air CEMSU/EM/FIRE SL-

695561 
31 May 2022 01 June 2022 

Compressor Flexible, Oil 34/2021-2022/Code-1 00 17:00 Hrs 15:00 Hrs 
Lifting Machine & Grease 
Gun at Cox's Bazar 
Airport, Cox's Bazar & 
Barisal Airport, Barisal). 

Further information and guidelines is available in the c-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk. 
(helpdes\(@eJJrocure.gov.bc!) 

1·.\.,_:·...:tlti\L' Dir.:ctnr 
c··-:tltt-:11 Pr\h._'ttr· ... :n·. !_tt~it:cc:ri!t~ Jthl ._;. ,;,_· :t:' 

\ \ '' 1 I' ,) :I, [)! i: l 1·. . -, .., l' 

.• 


